

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5017 of 2019

Appellant :- Pushpendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mamta Sen

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal,J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

Counter affidavit filed today on behalf of State is taken on record.

Office report indicates that lower court record has been received but the same has not been sent by the office.

List after two weeks along with lower court record.

Order Date :- 9.2.2021

A. Singh