

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5017 of 2019

Appellant :- Pushpendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mamta Sen

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.

Case called out in the revised list. None has appeared for the appellant to press this appeal.

The pending bail application is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Order Date :- 7.4.2022

RKM