

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5017 of 2019

Appellant :- Pushpendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mamta Sen

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

On the matter being taken up, no one responds on behalf of the appellant despite repeated calls. Learned A.G.As. are present.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book within a period of three weeks' from today.

List this case on 28th February, 2023.

Order Date :- 27.1.2023

Raj