

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5017 of 2019

Appellant :- Pushpendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mamta Sen,Ravi Prakash Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma,J.

This case has been listed showing the appellant in jail since 10 years.

List this matter on 07.08.2023.

Office to appoint an amicus curiae for the accused.

Order Date :- 10.7.2023

Shahroz