

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5017 of 2019

Appellant :- Pushpendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Chetan Chatterjee, Mamta Sen, Ravi Prakash Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.

Passed over on the illness slip of Sri Ravi Prakash Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.

We find from the cause list that there are three counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant in the case. Apart from Sri Ravi Prakash Singh, two other counsel are appearing on behalf of the appellant.

List this case peremptorily on 23.4.2025.

Order Date :- 10.4.2025

Kpy

(Vipin Chandra Dixit, J) (Siddhartha Varma, J)