

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5017 of 2019

Appellant :- Pushpendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Chetan Chatterjee, Mamta Sen, Ravi Prakash Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh, J.

1. Paper book has been prepared. Learned counsel for the parties may obtain the same from the office.
2. List this case on 10.9.2025 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 23.4.2025

GS

(Madan Pal Singh, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)